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2010 CALIFORNIA URBAN FOREST COUNCIL 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 
OFFICERS 

 
Cindy McCall, President  
(Parks & Urban Forestry Manager, City of 
Lompoc) 
P.O. Box 2025 
Lompoc, CA 93438 
cmccall@ci.lompoc.ca.us  
Day (805) 875-8036, Eve (805) 736-8733 
Fax (805) 740-4702, Cell (805)315-7063 
Term Expires: 2010, Past Pres. 2011 
 
Jack McCabe, President Elect 
Davey Resources 
14305 Mesa Rd. 
Atascadero, CA 93422 
jack.mccabe@davey.com 
Day (800) 966-2021 or (866)801-4222 
Term expires: 2010, President 2011, Past Pres 
2012 
 
Brooke Peterson, Past President  
(Project Manager/Principal Planner – TIERRA 

Environmental Services) 
5865 Mt. Alifan Drive, San Diego, CA 92111 
brooke.e.peterson@gmail.com 
Day (858) 578-8964 Mobile (858) 336-0938 
Fax (858) 578-0573  
Term Expires: 2010  
 
Rebecca Latta, Secretary 
Senior Arborist 
SWCA Environmental Consultants 
South Pasadena Ca 91030 
rlatta@swca.com 
626.240.0587 x 113 
(626) 240-0607 Fax 
Term Expires: 2010 
 
Tony Wolcott, Treasurer 
Arborist, City Richmond 
Home: 712 Yuba St. 
Richmond, CA 94805 
Twiggs870@yahoo.com 
Cell phone (415) 987-0286 
Work:  City of Albany 
548 Cleveland Avenue 

Albany, Ca. 94710 
Cell - (510) 455-1875Fax: (510) 559-7256 
E-Mail:  twolcott@albanyca.org 
Term Expires: 2010 
 
AT LARGE DIRECTORS 
 
Tony Wolcott, Arboriculture: Commercial, 
Utility, Municipal - See Above  
 
VACANT, Education and Research 
 
Dorothy Abeyta - Government  
Arborist 
Department of Transportation Special Districts 
City of San Jose 
200 East Santa Clara St. 
San José, CA 95113 
dorothy.abeyta@sanjoseca.gov 
(408) 277-5907 
cell: (408) 887-9235 
Term Expires: 2011 
 
Mark Wisniewski - Green Industry 
Consulting Arborist, Landscape Architect, 
Contractor 
Wisniewski & Associates 
2036 Countrywood Way 
Encinitas, CA 92024 
arborman@earthlink.net 
Day (760) 436-5308 
Term Expires: 2011 
 
Rebecca Latta - Landscape Architecture & 
Planning  - See Above, term ends 2011 
 
Michael-Gerold Neumann - Public at Large  
Urban Forester 
Parks & Recreation Department 
City of Roseville 
2005 Hilltop Circle 
Roseville, CA 95747 
mneumann@roseville.ca.us 
(916) 774-5579 
Term Expires: 2011
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CHAPTER REPRESENTATIVE DIRECTORS 
 
 
Bay Area Urban Forest Ecosystem Council 
Representative 
Doug Wildman,  
(Program Director, Friends of the Urban Forest, 
San Francisco) 
P.O. Box 29456 
San Francisco, CA 94129-0456 
doug@fuf.net 
Day (415) 561-6890 Fax (415) 561-6899 
Term Expires: 2012 
 
Central Coast Urban Forest Council 
Representative 
Jack McCabe,  
Davey Resources 
14305 Mesa Rd. 
Atascadero, CA 93422 
jack.mccabe@davey.com 
Day (800) 966-2021 or (866)801-4222 
Term expires: 2011 
 
Inland Empire Urban Forest Council 
Representative 
Nancy Sappington 
Nancy.humenik@gmail.com 
nsappington@esri.com  
(need phone info) 
Term Expires: 2010 
(finishing Susan Sims’s term) 
 
Los Angeles/Orange County Urban Forest 
Council Representative 
Bill Candlish – Urban Forester City of Los 
Angeles 
13691 Gavina Ave., Unit 581 
Sylmar, CA 91342-2671 

Bill.candlish@lacity.org 
Cell  (213) -216-4822 or (818) 336-6177 
Term expires: 2012 
 
Sacramento Valley Area Urban Forest 
Council Representative 
Jason Pinegar  #WE-2039AU 
West Coast Arborists, Inc. 
jpinegar@wcainc.com  
209-547-0297 office 
209-547-0385 fax   
Term Expires: 2010 
 
San Diego Regional Urban Forests Council 
Danielle Campbell  
Forester 
Resource Conservation District of  
Greater San Diego  
1524 Graves Ave., Ste. A 
El Cajon, CA 92021 
danielle.campbell@rcdsandiego.org 
619.562.4789 office 
619.562.4799 fax 
760.485.1459 (cell) 
Term Expires: 2011 
 
 
San Joaquin Valley Urban Forests Council 
Lee Ayres,  
5132 N. Palm Avenue 
PMB 102, 
Fresno, CA 93704.  
Day: (559) 261-1551 
LSAyres@aol.com 
Term Expires: 2011
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